Information First Announces Promotion of Tamara Moore Hoagland to President

January 1, 2024

Information First, Inc., a leading provider of information governance and file analysis solutions, is pleased to announce the promotion of <u>Tamara Moore Hoagland</u> to the position of President. Tamara's promotion reflects the Company's commitment to recognizing outstanding performance and leadership, exemplified by Tamara's contribution to 20 years of customer and team success.

As an innovative solutions architect and global business support lead, Tamara brings a wealth of leadership experience and a passion for promoting positive employee and customer experience and success. With 20+ years' experience in the records and information management industry, her leadership has been a key factor in Information First's consistent growth in customer base, team of talented individuals, and revenue. She is a globally recognized expert in the OpenText Content Manager (aka TRIM) software, and as a champion of workplace culture, Tamara's efforts have fostered a work environment that is enriching, collaborative, fun, respectful, and incorporates integrity at every level.

"Tamara's promotion to President is a clear reflection of the Company's culture and values, and scales our leadership to meet our Customers' increasing demands for SaaS and Managed Service solutions." said <u>CEO, John Lontos</u>.

Information First Founder John Lontos will continue to play an active role as Chief Executive Officer (CEO) and strategist. With John as CEO and Tamara as President, we are thrilled to maintain focused and forward-looking leadership with the goal of continued success for our customers, partners, and co-workers.

"I am very excited to assume the role of President for Information First as a culture-driven company with an extremely talented team and a history of long-term valued clients and partners," says Hoagland.

Please join us in welcoming Tamara Moore Hoagland into the role of President of Information First.

Connect with Information First: www.info-first.com | ISO 27001 | GSA Schedule | LinkedIn | YouTube

HAVE QUESTIONS? CONTACT OUR CUSTOMER AMAZEMENT TEAM.